### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., Petitioner,

v.

Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd., Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 5,856,336

Issue Date: January 5, 1999

Title: Quinoline Type Mevalonolactones

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2015-01069

# PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF THOMAS W. JENKINS

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, and agreement of the parties, Patent Owner Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd. ("Nissan") hereby provides notice that it will conduct a cross-examination deposition of Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.'s declarant Thomas W. Jenkins. The deposition will take place at the Holiday Inn Express & Suites Pittsburgh Sw-Southpointe, 4000 Horizon Vue Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania, 15317, on September 9, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other person authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded stenographically, as well as by videotape. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have agreed upon the time and place for the above mentioned deposition.

Date: September 3, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/David G. Conlin/ David G. Conlin, Reg. No. 27,026 Kathleen B. Carr, Reg. No. 41,658 MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 (617) 542-6000 (617) 542-2241 fax DGConlin@mintz.com KBCarr@mintz.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT

## OWNER'S NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF THOMAS

W. JENKINS was served on September 3, 2015 by sending a copy by overnight

courier and by email to:

Jitendra Malik Alston & Bird LLP 4721 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400 Durham, North Carolina 27703 Jitty.Malik@alston.com

Thomas J. Parker Alston & Bird LLP 90 Park Avenue, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10016-1387 thomas.parker@alston.com

and

DOCKE

**A** R M

Deanne M. Mazzochi Rakoczy Molino Mazzochi Siwik LLP 6 West Hubbard St., Suite 500 Chicago, Illinois 60654 dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com

> /David G. Conlin/ David G. Conlin

Reg. No. 27,026